PPLPP070



## TARIFF FOR THE PUBLIC USE OF SOUND RECORDINGS

PHONOGRAPHIC PERFORMANCE LIMITED, 1 UPPER JAMES STREET, LONDON, W1F 9DE. TELEPHONE: 0207 534 1000. FAX: 0207 534 1111

## **Background Music Tariff - Bingo Sessions**

## THIS TARIFF IS EFFECTIVE FROM 01-SEP-25 TO 31-AUG-26

## NOTES

For the public use of sound recordings solely as background music in connection with Bingo Sessions.

The weekly fees shown below are related to the number of bingo sessions held each week for average attendances of up to 1000.

Fees are to increase pro-rata for average attendances of over 1,000 in multiples of 50 persons.

Fees are to increase proportionately for over 11 sessions per week in multiples of 1 session.

Fees multiplied by the Number of Weeks per Year Bingo Sessions are in operation.

Additional use of background music in other areas of the premises where bingo sessions take place (bars, restaurants, shops etc) to be charged separately using the appropriate tariffs.

All Fees quoted in (£).

Average Attendance per Session		Number of Sessions per Week										
From	То	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
1	50	£1.05	£1.39	£1.73	£2.07	£2.41	£2.75	£3.09	£3.43	£3.77	£4.11	£4.45
51	100	£1.24	£1.62	£2.00	£2.38	£2.76	£3.14	£3.52	£3.90	£4.28	£4.66	£5.04
101	150	£1.43	£1.85	£2.27	£2.69	£3.11	£3.53	£3.95	£4.37	£4.79	£5.21	£5.63
151	200	£1.62	£2.08	£2.54	£3.00	£3.46	£3.92	£4.38	£4.84	£5.30	£5.76	£6.22
201	250	£1.81	£2.31	£2.81	£3.31	£3.81	£4.31	£4.81	£5.31	£5.81	£6.31	£6.81
251	300	£2.00	£2.54	£3.08	£3.62	£4.16	£4.70	£5.24	£5.78	£6.32	£6.86	£7.40
301	350	£2.19	£2.77	£3.35	£3.93	£4.51	£5.09	£5.67	£6.25	£6.83	£7.41	£7.99
351	400	£2.38	£3.00	£3.62	£4.24	£4.86	£5.48	£6.10	£6.72	£7.34	£7.96	£8.58
401	450	£2.57	£3.23	£3.89	£4.55	£5.21	£5.87	£6.53	£7.19	£7.85	£8.51	£9.17
451	500	£2.76	£3.46	£4.16	£4.86	£5.56	£6.26	£6.96	£7.66	£8.36	£9.06	£9.76
501	550	£2.95	£3.69	£4.43	£5.17	£5.91	£6.65	£7.39	£8.13	£8.87	£9.61	£10.35
551	600	£3.14	£3.92	£4.70	£5.48	£6.26	£7.04	£7.82	£8.60	£9.38	£10.16	£10.94
601	650	£3.33	£4.15	£4.97	£5.79	£6.61	£7.43	£8.25	£9.07	£9.89	£10.71	£11.53
651	700	£3.52	£4.38	£5.24	£6.10	£6.96	£7.82	£8.68	£9.54	£10.40	£11.26	£12.12
701	750	£3.71	£4.61	£5.51	£6.41	£7.31	£8.21	£9.11	£10.01	£10.91	£11.81	£12.71
751	800	£3.90	£4.84	£5.78	£6.72	£7.66	£8.60	£9.54	£10.48	£11.42	£12.36	£13.30
801	850	£4.09	£5.07	£6.05	£7.03	£8.01	£8.99	£9.97	£10.95	£11.93	£12.91	£13.89
851	900	£4.28	£5.30	£6.32	£7.34	£8.36	£9.38	£10.40	£11.42	£12.44	£13.46	£14.48
901	950	£4.47	£5.53	£6.59	£7.65	£8.71	£9.77	£10.83	£11.89	£12.95	£14.01	£15.07
951	1000	£4.66	£5.76	£6.86	£7.96	£9.06	£10.16	£11.26	£12.36	£13.46	£14.56	£15.66

VAT should be added at the current rate to the above charges.

The Minimum PPL Licence Fee will be applied.

© 2025 Phonographic Performance Limited. For Information Only Publication Strictly Prohibited.